Show/Hide

The City is pleased to announce that as of 10 am, Monday, May 23, 2016, the North Port Utilities Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for Island Walk and Gran Paradiso is hereby rescinded, following the satisfactory completion of two consecutive samples of the Bacteriological survey.  The results showed that the water is safe for consumption, ice making, and/or cooking.  We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

Myakkahatchee Creek Environmental Park

Print

6968 Reisterstown Road (map it)
North Port FL

 The Myakkahatchee Creek Environmental Park Trail Map is now available to view or download and print.

 

pavilion

This beautiful environmental park features walking trails, a canoe/kayak launch,
tables, benches and two picnic shelters.

  Get in touch with nature!

bridge